ST19

Enrollment and Review Change to LB512

Introduced by

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the E & R amendments, ER68:
- a. On page 2, line 19; and page 3, line 1, " $\underline{7}$ " has been struck and "8" inserted;
- b. On page 6, line 13, " $\underline{6}$ and $\underline{7}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{7}$ and $\underline{8}$ " inserted; and in line 20 " $\underline{6}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{7}$ " inserted;
- c. On page 8, line 25; and page 9, line 3, "section" has been struck and "sections 28-1204.04 and" inserted; and
- d. On page 9, line 4, "to change provisions relating to unlawful possession of firearms at a school;" has been inserted after the semicolon.
- 2. On page 1, line 1, "handguns" has been struck and "firearms" inserted.

(signed) Tyson Larson, Chairperson